| Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 | gument Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM ctor of the U.S. Patent PATENTS Cond Trademark Office | | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 | | | | | | |
| | | | Attorney Docket No. | <u>137490</u> | | |
| Please record the attached original doc | | | | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover | | | | | | |
| 1. A. Name of conveying party(ie Teruo ONO Shinya KASAI Kensuke KOBAYASHI Yoshinobu NAKATAN! Hiroshi KOHNO Gen TATARA B. Additional name(s) of conve | I | KYOTO 36-1, YO SAKYO KYOTO THE UN 1-5-1, C CHOFU | l address of receiving p UNIVERSITY OSHIDA-HONMA(I-KU, KYOTO-SHI I 606-8501, JAPAN IVERSITY OF EL COMMUNICATIO HOFUGAOKA I-SHI I 182-8585, JAPAN | CHI : I .ECTRO- ONS | | |
| 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Record to correct Ass assignment document previously 2008, reel 021687/frame 0734 B. Execution Date: October | recorded on October 15, | 1-1 YAI SUITA- OSAKA TOKYO 2-8-1, N SHINJU TOKYO | UNIVERSITY MADAOKA SHI . 565-0871, JAPAN METROPOLITAI ISHISHINJUKU, IKU-KU 163-8001, JAPAN I name(s) & address(es | N UNIVERSITY I s) attached? | | |
| A A Datast Assissation No. (a) 1 | 2/224 495 | B. Patent No | . (e) | | | |
| 4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/224,485 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: CORE-ROTATING ELEMENT OF FERROMAGNETIC DOT AND INFORMATION MEMORY ELEMENT USING THE CORE OF FERROMAGNETIC DOT | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to who concerning document should be to | | 6. Total number o | f applications and pate | nts involved: 1 | | |
| Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> | | | Deposit Account No. 15 in the amount of \$40.0 | | | |
| Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 3208 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83 | 50 22320-4850 36-6400 | | payment or charge any t number 15-0461. | underpayment to | | |
| | | una nata | | to (, which is a second se | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 2 Benjamin S. Prebyl Registration | 1.075 | | ct and any attached co | ppy is a true copy of | | |

PATENT

REEL: 022478 FRAME: 0155

03/16/2009 09:08 FAX 7038362787

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

2004

USPTO

10/21/2008 7:48:33 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: JAMES A. OLIFF COMPANY: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

10/15/2008 16:53 FAX 703 836 2787

10/15/2008 PLC 700387925

拉001/003

| Mail Stope Assignment Recordation Services R Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office | ECOMPATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patriet and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| P.O. Box 1458 Alexandria, VA 22313-1458 | Attourney Docket No. 137490 |
| Planse record the anached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attaching | mis, and document: 3 |
| I. A. Name of conveying party(ies): Tenuo CNO Shinya KASAI Kensuke KOBAYASHI Yoshinobu NAKATANI Hiroshi KOHNO Gen TATARA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) \[\sqrt{y_{\text{case}}} \text{No} \] | Z. A Name and address of receiving party(lex): KYOTO UNIVERSITY 36-1, YOSHIDA-HOMACHI, SAKYO-KU, KYOTO-SHI, KYOTO 606-8501, IAFAN ATTACHED MINICIPAL SHIP 1 - DHOMAGAOKA, GUEDO-SHIP 1 - DHOMAGAOKA, GUEDO-SHIP 1 - DHOMAGAOKA, GUEDO-SHIP 1 - DROMAGAOKA, GUEDO-SHIP 1 - DROMAGA |
| 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | July 28, 2008 (CD) V |
| a_ A_ Patons Application No.(s) 12/224.4B5 | B. Patent No. 8 |
| | Additional numbers anached? Yes No |
| | ROTATING ELEMENT OF FERROMAGNETIC DOT AND INFORMATION DRY ELEMENT USING THE CORE OF FERROMAGNETIC DOT |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> | the Charles and materials in the Carlo |
| Address: Oniff & Berridge, FLC F.G. Ber 320850 Almendria, VA 22320-4850 Fader Number: 703-836-6400 Faz Number: 703-836-2787 | Credit my overpayment or charge my underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the statement | progeting triformation is true and served and any attached copy is a low copy of the eniginal Date: October 15, 2005 |
| lames A. Olliff Regi Benjamin S. Prebyl Regi | stration No. 27,975 Stration No. 69,256 PATENT |
| | REFL: 022478 FRAME: 0156 |

03/16/2009 09:08 FAX 7038362787

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

3) 0 0 5

10/21/2008 7:48:33 PM PAGE 5/005

Fax Server

USPTO

TO: JAMES A. OLIFF COMPANY: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

☑00Z/003

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continuation Box 2: Additional Names and Receiving Parties:

OSAKA UNIVERSITY I-I YAMADAOKA SUITA-SHI OSAKA 565-0871, JAPAN

10/15/2008 18:53 PAN 703 838 2787

TOKYO METROPOLITAN UNIVERSITY 2-8-1, NISHISHINJUKU, SHINJUKU-KU TOKYO 163-8001, japan

PATENT

REEL: 022478 FRAME: 0157

ASSIGNMENT (Four Assignees)

| | | | (Logi Assigne | es) | | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|---|---|--|--|
| | | (1) | Teruo ONO | (4) | Yoshinobu NAKATANI | | | |
| (1-8) | Insert | (2) | Shinya KASAI | (5) | Hiroshi KOHNO | | | |
| | Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (3) | Kensuke KOBAYASHI | (6) | Gen TATARA | | | |
| | | of the c | In consideration of the sum of one | dollar (\$1.00) and oth | er good and valuable consideration | paid to each | | |
| (9A) | Insert Name of First | | | es to assign, and her | eby does assign, transfer and set ov | er to | | |
| (10A) | Assignee Insert Address of First | (9A) | Kyoto University | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| (9B) | Assignee Insert Name of Second | (10A) | 36-1, Yoshida-honmachi, Sakyo | -ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyot | o 606-8501, Japan | | | |
| | Assignee | (9B) | The University of Electro-Comm | The University of Electro-Communications | | | | |
| (10B) | Insert Address of Second Assignee | (10B) | 1-5-1, Chofugaoka, Chofu-shi, Tokyo 182-8585, Japan | | | | | |
| (9C) | Insert Name of Third Assignee | Third (9C) Osaka University | | | | | | |
| (10C) | Insert Address of Third Assignee | (10C) | I-I Yamadaoka, Suita-shi, Osaka 565-0871, Japan | | | | | |
| (9D) | Insert Name of Fourth | (9D) | Tokyo Metropolitan University | 2505 0071,52pt(1 | | | | |
| (10D) | | | | | | | | |
| | Assignee | (10D) | 2-8-1, Nishishinjuku, Shinjuku- nafter designated as the Assignee | | | | | |
| (11) | | repres §100, provis all Let knowr | entatives, the entire right, title and in the invention, and in all applica- ional, divisional, continuation, in- ters Patent, extensions, reissues a | interest for the Unitations for patent includers for patent includers for all the confirmation decreases in the confirmation confirmati | ted States of America as defined in uding any and all provisional, non- tion, substitute and reissue applica tificates that may be granted on the NT OF FERROMAGNI | ution(s), and te invention | | |
| (11) | Insert | (11) | | | MEMORY ELEMENT | | | |
| | ldentification, such as Titte, Case | | USING THE | CORE OF F | ERROMAGNETIC DO | r | | |
| | Number or Foreign Application Number | | Attorney Docket No. 1374 | 90 | | | | |
| (12) (13) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) o | 29: and | Septembe: | August 6, 22 and r 12, 2008 | | | |
| , | Identification for filed applications | | _ | 2/224,402 | | | | |
| | • • • | | October 15, 2008 | h +h = ===12==+1== = = = 2 | any continuing, divisional or reissu | | | |
| as the As application provision grant of a pof the Un convey the assignment | resignees may occur necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to con or continuation or division the try possible in obtaining evidence. 3) Each undersigned agrees to consort the international Convention. 4) Each undersigned agrees to provide the international Convention. 5) Each undersigned authorizes the consort to the continuation of the continuation of the continuation. 5) Each undersigned authorizes the continuation on him and his him to be ach undersigned hereby grant is binding on him and his him to continuation. | execute all creof, or any and going execute all of for Protect perform all executes and reque- and reque- pplication(s and that he eirs, successints the firm | papers necessary in connection wit y patent or reissue application base forward with such interference, papers and documents and perform attion of Industrial Property or simil affirmative acts which may be necessary ists the Commissioner of the U.S.) to the said Assignees, as Assigned has not executed, and will not exessors, assigns and legal represern of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the | h any interference what thereon, for the invalous any act which may be at agreements. Patent and Trademass of the entire interes tailves. | connection with such applications and connection with such applications and the deciared concerning an ention, and to cooperate with the Assertion, and to cooperate with the Assertion or confirm by reissue or reexact that the confirm by reissue or reexact that the has full right, and covenants that he has full right in conflict herewith, and agrees the assignment any further identificate ffice for recordation of this docume | y ssignees in ms or mination a ers Patents ht to nat this | | |
| | In witness whereof, executed b | y the unde | n the fules of the Ontled States Pat ersigned on the date(s) opposite t | an and Trademark ○ De undersigned nam | ence for recordation of this docume e(s). | nt. | | |
|)ate | July 25, 2008 | *************************************** | Inventor Signature | <u> 7eruo</u> | <u>ovo</u> | _ (SEAL) | | |
|)ate | 1 66 281 2008 | | _ Inventor Signature | - Shape | Cund | (SEAL) | | |
|)ate _ | /hy 00, 2008 | | Inventor Signature | Hunke_ | 2 Goberahi | _ (SEAL) | | |
|)ate | Hug 22 200 | | Inventor Signature | Y 0 5H1 1V0 | BU NAKATANI | _ (SEAL) | | |
|)ate − }ate | Aug 29, 200 | | Inventor Signature | "Huoho | Koho | _ (SEAL) | | |
| _ | . 10 | r Iv he sione | Inventor Signature | To the all to A (b) - I | 15.0 110 | _ (SEAL) | | |
| ren it sho Iate | ould be signed before at least two | witnesses | who also sign here: | un me U.S.A. (b) a U | J.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If | neither, | | |
| ate | | | Witness | | | | | |
| | 7877 | | ** teness | awy-we | PATENT | | | |

RECORDED: 03/31/2009

REEL: 022478 FRAME: 0158